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Syllabus for Entry-Level Degree Students 

Introduction to Political Science: 

Course Overview: 

This course introduces the field of political science, covering fundamental concepts, theories, 

and frameworks. It is designed to equip students with a foundational understanding of political 

systems, behaviour, and institutions. 

Course Objectives: 

a) To understand the basic concepts and principles of political science. 

b) To explore the role of political institutions and their impact on governance. 

c) To develop critical thinking and analytical skills in the context of political 

phenomena. 

SYLLABUS TOPICS: 

1. Foundations of Political Science 

Definition and Scope of Political Science 

Key Concepts: Power, Authority, Legitimacy, and Sovereignty 

2. Political Ideologies 

Liberalism 

Conservatism 

Socialism and Marxism 

3. Political Systems and Governance 

Types of Political Systems: Democracy, Authoritarianism, Totalitarianism 

5. International Relations 

Theories of International Relations: Realism, Liberalism, Constructivism 

 



No.HD.03/2019 

HOB ofHindr 

To: 

The Department of Hindi has decided to conduct a Bridge Course Examination for First 

Semester students on 26 August 2019. All students should attend the examination. 
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EKNM GOVT. COLLEGE ELERITHATTU, KASARAGOD - 671 314 

I SEMESTER BRIDGE COURSE EXAMINATION AUGUST-2019 

Time: 1 1/2 Hour 

DEPARTMENT OF HINDI 

1. Arabia is well -known for its camels and horses. The Arab finds the camel 
particularly useful. It can go without water for weeks and as you know, there are 
many deserts in Arabia. Arabs use the camel for travelling and for carrying goods 
over deserts. so that the camel is called The ship of the deserts". 

(particularly-gHitr q desert= fFdlH) 

II. tofafa yd T 3ed eray I (3 x 2= 6) 

2. f À fhdà qut ? HGIGTUT HHSI^r I 

b) �g fhllG 4TI 

Marks : 20 

5. Advance, 6. communication, 7. customer, 8. Director, 9. Fee, 10. Journalism, 
11. Manager, 12. Notification, 13. Registration, 14. University 

15. Fi_fa, 16. Hrdl, 17. fafy, 18. arfülsa, 19. qfrYA, 20. faHTT, 21. FalGE. 
22. HT, 23. aydI, 24. afda | 



EKNM GOoVT. COLLEGE ELERITHATTU,KASARGOD-671314 
I SEMESTER BRIDGE COURSE EXAMINATION- AUGUST 2019 

Roll Admission 
No 

1 

2 , 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No 

6914 

6934 

6931 

6933 

6745 

6781 

6945 

6752 

6906 

6785 

6938 

6924 

6944 

6879 

6889 

6757 

6756 

6912 

DEPARTMENT OF HINDI 

STUDENTS ATTENDANCE SHEET 

Name Of Student 

ABHIJITH. K 

ABHISHEK. K. V 

AJITH. V 

ALEENA. M 

ANAGHA. K 

ANILA. K.V 

ANJALI. P.C 

ANJANA KRISHNAN 

ANJITHA. E. K 

ASWIN.T 

ATHIRA. P.G 

ATHIRA. R 

CHANDANA 
KRISHNENDU 

DEVADAS. T. V 

DHANYASREE.K 

JASEENA, K 

JASINA. K 

KAVYA. R. S 

Signature of 
students 

26/08/2019 
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6876 

6750 

6936 

6898 

6939 

6887 

6946 

6922 

6859 

6838 

6873 

6878 

6942 

6809 

6832 

6836 

6937 

6767 

6929 

6867 

6940 

6819 

KRIPA KRISHNAN 

MADHURIMA. P. K 

MRIDULA. K 

NANDANA. K 

NIMISHA. P. KAMAL 

RAKHI KRISHNA. P. R 

RANJITHA. N. K 

SHARIKA. M. S 

SNEHA. K. S 

SRAVYA. V. V 

SREEJITHA 
SREEDHARAN 

SREELAKSHMI. P 

SRIDEVI 

SWETHA. B. S 

SWETHA. K 

THARA. N. V 

THEERTHANA. A 

VIBIN KUMAR. E. M 

VISHNU KUMARAN 

VISHNU SURESH 

VYSHNA. K 

VYSHNA, P. V 

Signature of Invigilator : 

Na 

Nimito 

Swel 



EKNM GOVT. COLLEGE ELERITHATTU, KASARAGOD -671 314 

Roll 
No 

1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

I SEMESTER BRIDGE COURSE EXAMINATION AUGUST-2019 

Admission 
number 

6914 

6934 

6931 

6933 

6745 

6781 

6945 

6752 

6906 

6785 

6938 

6924 

6944 

6879 

6889 

6757 

6756 

6912 

6876 

DEPARTMENT OF HINDI 

6750 

SCORE SHEET 

ABHIJITH. K 

ABHISHEK. K. V 

AJITH. V 

Name of Student 

ALEENA. M 

ANAGHA. K 

ANILA. K. V 

ANJALI. P. C 

ANJANA KRISHNAN 

ANJITHA. E. K 

ASWIN. T 

ATHIRA. P. G 

ATHIRA. R 

CHANDANA KRISHNENDU 

DEVADAS. T. V 

DHANYASREE. K 

JASEENA. K 

JASINA. K 

KAVYA. R.S 

KRIPA KRISHNAN 

MADHURIMA. P. K 

Marks Out of 20 

17 

11 

13 

Absent 

19 

17 

5 

14 

4 

17 

8 

13 

14 

17 

14 

13 

15 

12 

14 

13 
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28 

29 
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32 
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40 

6936 

6898 

6939 

6887 

6946 

6922 

6859 

6838 

6873 

6878 

6942 

6809 

6832 

6836 

6937 

6767 

6929 

6867 

6940 

6819 

Question Paper setter 

MRIDULA. K 

NANDANA. K 

NIMISHA, P. KAMAL 

RAKHI KRISHNA. P.R 

RANJITHA. N. K 

SHARIKA. M.S 

SNEHA. K.S 

SRAVYA. V. V 

SREEJITHA SREEDHARAN 

SREELAKSHMI. P 

SRIDEVI 

SWETHA. B. S 

SWETHA. K 

THARA. N. V 

THEERTHANA. A 

VIBIN KUMAR.E. M 

VISHNU KUMARAN 

VISHNU SURESH 

VYSHNA. K 

VYSHNA. P. V 

DQAC Coordinator 
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HOD OR Hmd 



No.HD.02/2019 

HODof Hind 

To: 

Department of Hindi, EKNMGC Elerithattu 

The Department of Hindi has decided to conduct an Entry Level Examination for First 

Semester students on 7h August 2019. All students should attend the examination. 

I Semester BA Hindi 

Notice board 

NOTICE 

DOAC Coordinator 

JAR 

A 
MEMORIAL GOVT 

COLLEGE, 

Dated: 05/08/2019 

KASARAGO PIN: 
671 

314 

Princípal 

P 
. M. GOVT. 

COLLEGE 
E.K.N. ELERITHATTU P0. 

KASAARAGOD DT., PIN: 671 244 



EKNM GOVT. COLLEGE ELERITHATTU, KASARAGOD -671 314 

Time: 1 1/2 Hour 

1. He is in his office. 

I SEMESTER ENTRY LEVEL EXAMINATION AUGUST-2019 

2. He sat under a tree. 

3. There are many apples on the tree. 

DEPARTMENT OF HINDI 

4. There is someone at the door. 

6 

5. Raju put the books on the table. 

1907 $. 

II. 3fud YY HA|h RGd IG0 â Yt Gr I (1 x 2 = 2 ) 

Hof 1940 ... erifafahce À HEGd-faer 

(, t, t, À, R, T, *, , fay ) 

III. 9a Aot | (1 x 3=3) 

IV. ardtaY dYG I (1x5=5) 

Marks : 20 

v. fargA tur ifr |(1x 5= 5) 



EKNM GOVT. COLLEGE ELERITHATTU,KASARGOD- 671314 

I SEMESTER ENTRY LEVEL EXAMINATION- AUGUST 2019 

Roll Admission 
No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No 

6914 

6934 

6931 

6933 

6745 

6781 

6945 

6752 

6906 

6785 

6938 

6924 

6944 

6879 

6889 

6757 

6756 

6912 

DEPARTMENT OF HINDI 

STUDENTS ATTENDANCE SHEET 

Name Of Student 

ABHIJITH. K 

ABHISHEK. K. V 

AJITH. V 

ALEENA. M 

ANAGHA. K 

ANILA. K. V 

ANJALL. P. C 

ANJANA KRISHNAN 

ANJITHA. E. K 

ASWIN. T 

ATHIRA. P. G 

ATHIRA. R 

CHANDANA 
KRISHNENDU 

DEVADAS. T. V 

DHANYASREE. K 

JASEENA. K 

JASINA. K 

KAVYA.R.S 

A 

Signature of 
students 

07/08/2019 



19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

6876 

6750 

6936 

6898 

6939 

6887 

6946 

6922 

6859 

6838 

6873 

6878 

6942 

6809 

6832 

6836 

6937 

6767 

6929 

6867 

6940 

6819 

KRIPA KRISHNAN 

MADHURIMA. P. K 

MRIDULA. K 

NANDANA. K 

NIMISHA. P. KAMAL 

RAKHI KRISHNA. P. R 

RANJITHA. N. K 

SHARIKA. M. S 

SNEHA. K. S 

SRAVYA. V. V 

SREEJITHA 
SREEDHARAN 

SREELAKSHMI. P 

SRIDEVI 

SWETHA. B. S 

SWETHA. K 

THARA. N. V 

THEERTHANA. A 

VIBIN KUMAR. E. M 

VISHNU KUMARAN 

VISHNU SURESH 

VYSHNA. K 

VYSHNA. P. V 

Signature of Invigilator : 

Swet 
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Roll Admission 
No 
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I SEMESTER ENTRY LEVEL EXAMINATION AUGUST-2019 

number 

6914 

6934 

6931 

6933 

6745 

6781 

6945 

6752 

6906 

6785 

6938 

6924 

6944 

6879 

6889 

6757 

6756 

6912 

6876 

DEPARTMENTOF HINDI 

6750 

SCORE SHEET 

ABHIJITH. K 

ABHISHEK, K. V 

AJITH. V 

Name of Student 

ALEENA. M 

ANAGHA, K 

ANILA. K. V 

ANJALI. P. C 

ANJANA KRISHNAN 

ANJITHA. E. K 

ASWIN. T 

ATHIRA. P. G 

ATHIRA. R 

CHANDANA KRISHNENDU 

DEVADAS. T. V 

DHAN YASREE. K 

JASEENA. K 

JASINA. K 

KAVYA. R.S 

KRIPA KRISHNAN 

MADHURIMA, P. K 

Marks Out of 20 
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Question Paper setter 

MRIDULA K 

NANDANA. K 

NIMISHA. P. KAMAL 

RAKHI KRISHNA. P.R 

RANJITHA. N. K 

SHARIKA M.S 

SNEHA,K.S 

SRAVYA. V. V 

SREEJITHA SREEDHARAN 

SREELAKSHMLP 

SRIDEVI 

SWETHA. B.S 

SWETHA, K 

THARA. N. V 
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VISHNU SURESH 

VYSHNA. K 
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DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE 

EKNM GOVERNMENT COLLEGE ELERITHATTU 

MULTIPLE-CHOICE QUESTIONS (MCQS) 

Entry-level course in Introduction to Political Science: 

1. What is the primary focus of political science? 

o A. The study of economic systems 

o B. The study of psychological behaviours 

o C. The study of government and political processes 

o D. The study of cultural traditions 

2. Which of the following is considered a characteristic of a democracy? 

o A. Rule by a single individual 

o B. Rule by a religious leader 

o C. Free and fair elections 

o D. Inheritance of political power 

3. Who is known as the "Father of Political Science"? 

o A. Plato 

o B. Aristotle 

o C. Socrates 

o D. Machiavelli 

4. What is the term for a system where power is divided between a central 

authority and various political units? 

o A. Unitary state 

o B. Confederation 

o C. Federation 

o D. Monarchy 

5. What type of political system is characterized by the absence of government? 

o A. Oligarchy 

o B. Anarchy 

o C. Democracy 

o D. Theocracy 

6. Which of the following is a key feature of a totalitarian regime? 

o A. Limited government intervention in daily life 

o B. Multiparty elections 

o C. Government control over all aspects of life 

o D. Decentralized power structure 

7. Which document is considered the supreme law of the United States? 

o A. The Declaration of Independence 

o B. The Federalist Papers 

o C. The Constitution 

o D. The Bill of Rights 

8. What is political socialization? 

o A. The process by which individuals learn and acquire political attitudes and 

behaviors 

o B. The process of forming a new government 

o C. The interaction between different branches of government 

o D. The establishment of social policies by the government 

9. Which of the following best describes a parliamentary system of government? 

o A. The executive is separate from the legislature 

o B. The executive is elected independently of the legislature 

o C. The executive is drawn from the legislature 

o D. The executive serves for a fixed term 



10. What does the term "sovereignty" refer to in political science? 

o A. A state of having multiple governing authorities 

o B. The ability of a state to govern itself without outside interference 

o C. A system where power is shared equally among all citizens 

o D. The economic independence of a nation 
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