

EKNM GOVERNMENT COLLEGE ELERITHATTU (Established in 1981, Affiliated to Kannur University) Accredited by NAAC with 'B' Grade Elerithattu(PO), Nileshwar (Via), Kasaragod (Dist.), Kerala-671314,Ph: 04672245833, 9188900213 e-mail: eknmgovtcollege@yahoo.com , Web: <u>http://www.eknmgc.ac.in</u>

DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE FOR

1.1.1. The Institution ensures effective curriculum planning and delivery through a well-planned and documented process including Academic calendar and conduct of continuous internal Assessment

ENTRY LEVEL COURSE

E. K. Nayanar Memorial Government College, Elerithattu Department of Political Science

Entry Level Course in Political Science Inauguaration Dr. Solji-K Thomas Principal In Charge **On** 02.11.2020

Syllabus for Entry-Level Degree Students

Introduction to Political Science:

Course Overview:

This course introduces the field of political science, covering fundamental concepts, theories, and frameworks. It is designed to equip students with a foundational understanding of political systems, behaviour, and institutions.

Course Objectives:

- a) To understand the basic concepts and principles of political science.
- b) To explore the role of political institutions and their impact on governance.
- c) To develop critical thinking and analytical skills in the context of political phenomena.

SYLLABUS TOPICS:

1. Foundations of Political Science

Definition and Scope of Political Science

Key Concepts: Power, Authority, Legitimacy, and Sovereignty

2. Political Ideologies

Liberalism

Conservatism

Socialism and Marxism

3. Political Systems and Governance

Types of Political Systems: Democracy, Authoritarianism, Totalitarianism

5. International Relations

Theories of International Relations: Realism, Liberalism, Constructivism

No.HD.03/2019

Department of Hindi, EKNMGC Elerithattu

Dated: 22/08/2019

NOTICE

The Department of Hindi has decided to conduct a Bridge Course Examination for First Semester students on 26th August 2019. All students should attend the examination.

н

DQAC Coordinator

PRINCIPAL PRINCOVT.COLLEGE E.K.N.M.GOVT.COLLEGE ELERITHATTU P.O. ELERITHATTU P.O. KASAARAGOD DT., PIN: 671 314

To:-I Semester B A Hindi (Notice board

shy ta RAGOD PIN: 6

BA DEGREE PROGRAMME I SEMESTER BA HINDI BRIDGE COURSE

SYLLABUS

Unit I

अनुवाद - उसकी आवश्यकता और महत्व - किसी परिच्छेद का हिंदी से अंग्रेज़ी में तथा अंग्रेज़ी से हिंदी में अनुवाद ।

Unit II

पत्र लेखन का महत्व - पत्र के प्रकार - पारिवारिक पत्र - व्यावहारिक पत्र ।

Unit III

```
व्याकरण - वर्ण - वर्णमाला - काल ।
```

Unit IV

पारिभाषिक शव्दावली - निम्नलिखित शव्दों का अध्ययन -

acceptance	स्वीकृति
account	लेखा, खाता
advance	अग्रिम, पेशगी
allowance	भत्ता
application	आवेदन पत्र
balance	बकाया
bonus	लाभांश
clerk	लिपिक

communication	संचार
circular letter	परिपत्र
classification	वर्गीकरण
commerce	वाणिज्य
customer	ग्राहक
daily	दैनिक
department	विभाग
director	निदेशक
distribution	वितरण
examiner	परीक्षक
fee	शुल्क
graduate	स्नातक
income	आय
insurance	बीमा
journalism	पत्रकारिता
manager	प्रबंधक
notification	अधिसूचना
qualification	योग्यता
registration	पंजीकरण
secretary	सचिव
temporary	अस्थाई
university	विश्वविद्यालय

(

DEPARTMENT OF HINDI

I SEMESTER BRIDGE COURSE EXAMINATION AUGUST-2019

Time: 1 1/2 Hour

Marks : 20

I. निम्नलिखित परिच्छेद का हिंदी में अन्वाद कीजिए । (1 x 4= 4)

1. Arabia is well - known for its camels and horses. The Arab finds the camel particularly useful. It can go without water for weeks and as you know, there are many deserts in Arabia. Arabs use the camel for travelling and for carrying goods over deserts. so that the camel is called "The ship of the deserts".

(particularly= खासतौर पर desert= रेगिस्तान)

II. निम्नलिखित प्रश्नों का उत्तर लिखिए । (3 x 2= 6)

2. हिंदी में कितने वर्ण है ? सोदाहरण समझाइए ।

3. वर्तमान काल के कितने भेद हैं ? उदाहरण सहित लिखिए ।

4. निम्नलिखित वाक्यों को आसन्न और पूर्ण भूतकाल में बदलकर लिखिए ।

- a) लड़की ने खाना खाया ।
- b) वह किताब पढ़ता है ।

6

III. निम्नलिखित शब्दों का हिंदी में अनुवाद कीजिए । (10x1/2=5)

5. Advance, 6. communication, 7. customer, 8. Director, 9. Fee, 10. Journalism,

11. Manager, 12. Notification, 13. Registration, 14. University

IV. निम्नलिखित शब्दों का अंग्रेज़ी में अन्वाद कीजिए । (10x1/2=5)

15. स्वीकृति, 16. भत्ता, 17. लिपिक, 18. वाणिज्य, 19. परिपत्र, 20. विभाग, 21. स्नातक, 22. बीमा, 23. योग्यता, 24. सचिव ।

EKNM GOVT. COLLEGE ELERITHATTU,KASARGOD- 671314 I SEMESTER BRIDGE COURSE EXAMINATION- AUGUST 2019

DEPARTMENT OF HINDI

STUDENTS ATTENDANCE SHEET

Roll No	Admission No	Name Of Student	Signature of students	
			26/08/2019	
1	6914	АВНІЛТН. К	day.	
2	6934	ABHISHEK. K. V	A	
3	6931	AJITH. V	Attion	
4	6933	ALEENA. M	Absent	
5	6745	ANAGHA. K	And	
6	6781	ANILA. K. V	Any alla	
7	6945	ANJALI. P. C	Atolat	
8	6752	ANJANA KRISHNAN	Depunari	
9	6906	ANJITHA. E. K.	Angenat	
10	6785	ASWIN. T	Attracent	
11	6938 -	ATHIRA. P. G	de .	
12	6924	ATHIRA. R	+#6810 Pas	
13	6944	CHANDANA KRISHNENDU	denotita	
14	6879	DEVADAS. T. V	Dans	
15	6889	DHANYASREE. K	Enterter	
16	6757	JASEENA. K	are.	
17	6756	JASINA. K	Jadr.	
18	6912	KAVYA. R. S	(Baya)	

0

.9	6876	KRIPA KRISHNAN	Kalle
20	6750	MADHURIMA. P. K	taturiner
21	6936	MRIDULA. K	Liebe
22	6898	NANDANA. K	NER
23	6939	NIMISHA. P. KAMAL	Nimish
24	6887	RAKHI KRISHNA. P. R	15 ladas
25	6946	RANJITHA. N. K	Roman
26	6922	SHARIKA. M. S	SWEARS.
27	6859	SNEHA. K. S	Indial
28	6838	SRAVYA. V. V	Course.
29	6873	SREEJITHA SREEDHARAN	Bar?
30	6878	SREELAKSHMI. P	Back +
31	6942	SRIDEVI	Bridelie
32	6809	SWETHA. B. S	Sulette
33	6832	SWETHA. K	Sunna.
34	6836	THARA. N. V	Bitt.
35	6937	THEERTHANA. A	Der.
36	6767	VIBIN KUMAR. E. M	this the
37	6929	VISHNU KUMARAN	1ds
38	6867	VISHNU SURESH	Histortation
39	6940	VYSHNA. K	Vilue
	6819	VYSHNA. P. V	16:

DEPARTMENT OF HINDI

I SEMESTER BRIDGE COURSE EXAMINATION AUGUST-2019

SCORE SHEET

Roll No	Admission number	Name of Student	Marks Out of 20
1	6914	ABHIJITH. K	17
2	6934	ABHISHEK. K. V	11
3	6931	AJITH. V	13
4	6933	ALEENA. M	Absent
5	6745	ANAGHA. K	19
6	6781	ANILA. K. V	17
7	6945	ANJALI. P. C	5
8	6752	ANJANA KRISHNAN	14
9	6906	ANJITHA. E. K	4
10	6785	ASWIN. T	17
11	6938	ATHIRA. P. G	8
12	6924	ATHIRA. R	13
13	6944	CHANDANA KRISHNENDU	14
14	6879	DEVADAS. T. V	17
15	6889	DHANYASREE. K	14
16	6757	JASEENA. K	13
17	6756	JASINA. K	15
18	6912	KAVYA. R. S	12
19	6876	KRIPA KRISHNAN	14
20	6750	MADHURIMA. P. K	13

21	6936	MRIDULA. K	13
22	6898	NANDANA. K	13
23	6939	NIMISHA. P. KAMAL	13
24	6887	RAKHI KRISHNA. P. R	18
25	6946	RANJITHA. N. K	10
26	6922	SHARIKA. M. S	14
27	6859	SNEHA. K. S	16
28	6838	SRAVYA. V. V	19
29	6873	SREEJITHA SREEDHARAN	16
30	6878	SREELAKSHMI. P	16
31	6942	SRIDEVI	13
32	6809	SWETHA, B. S	15
33	6832	SWETHA. K	13
34	6836	THARA. N. V	16
35	6937	THEERTHANA. A	8
36	6767	VIBIN KUMAR. E. M	15
37	6929	VISHNU KUMARAN	9
38	6867	VISHNU SURESH	15
39	6940	VYSHNA. K	10
40	6819	VYSHNA. P. V	19

Question Paper setter

DQAC Coordinator

HOD OF HING

No.HD.02/2019

Department of Hindi, EKNMGC Elerithattu

Dated: 05/08/2019

NOTICE

The Department of Hindi has decided to conduct an Entry Level Examination for First Semester students on 7th August 2019. All students should attend the examination.

HODof

DQAC Coordinator

Principal

PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL ELERITHATTU ELERITHATTU P. O. ELERITHATTU P. O. KASAARAGOD DT., PIN: 671 314

To:-

I Semester B A Hindi



DEPARTMENT OF HINDI

I SEMESTER ENTRY LEVEL EXAMINATION AUGUST-2019

Time: 1 1/2 Hour

Marks: 20

निम्नलिखित वाक्यों का हिंदी में अनुवाद कीजिए । (5 x 1= 5)

1. He is in his office.

2. He sat under a tree.

3. There are many apples on the tree.

4. There is someone at the door.

5. Raju put the books on the table.

II. उचित प्रत्यय लगाकर रिक्त स्थानों की पूर्ती कीजिए । (1 x 2 = 2)

6. हज़ारी प्रसाद द्विवेदी जन्म बनिया जिले ओझावलिया गाँव सन् 1907 ई. हुआ था । काशी हिंदु विश्वविद्यालय ज्योतिषाचार्य परीक्षा उत्तीर्ण करके सन् 1940 शांतिनिकेतन में संस्कृत-हिंदी अध्यापक पद ग्रहण किये ।

(ने, को, से, में, पर, का, के, की, केलिए)

III. पत्र लेखन । (1 x 3= 3)

7. नये कॉलेज के बारे में दोस्त के नाम पर एक पत्र लिखिए ।

IV. वार्तालाप लेखन । (1 x 5= 5)

8. आप और पुस्तक विक्रेता के बीच का वार्तालाप लिखिए ।

V. विज्ञापन तैयार कीजिए । (1 x 5= 5)

9. मोबाइल फॉन की बिक्री के लिए एक विज्ञापन तैयार कीजिए ।

I SEMESTER ENTRY LEVEL EXAMINATION- AUGUST 2019

DEPARTMENT OF HINDI

STUDENTS ATTENDANCE SHEET

Roll No	Admission No	Name Of Student	Signature of students
			07/08/2019
1	6914	АВНІЛІТН. К	day.
2	6934	ABHISHEK. K. V	be
3	6931	АЛТН. V	Attless
4	6933	ALEENA. M	Aller .
5	6745	ANAGHA. K	And
6	6781	ANILA. K. V	kniete.
7	6945	ANJALI. P. C	HARDE.
8	6752	ANJANA KRISHNAN	aijane
9	6906	ANJITHA. E. K	Ange .
10	6785	ASWIN. T	Athonewith
11	6938	ATHIRA. P. G	to
12	6924	ATHIRA. R	ATTACKYO RE
13	6944	CHANDANA KRISHNENDU	Chandlanda.
14	6879	DEVADAS. T. V	Dorg
15	6889	DHANYASREE. K	ACT
16	6757	JASEENA. K	2.
17	6756	JASINA. K	Jach.
18	6912	KAVYA. R. S	(Rouge)

19	6876	KRIPA KRISHNAN	Kalla
20	6750	MADHURIMA, P. K	1 attivitime
21	6936	MRIDULA. K	Kiddle
22	6898	NANDANA. K	Nouse
23	6939	NIMISHA. P. KAMAL	Nimith
24	6887	RAKHI KRISHNA. P. R	Elehr
25	6946	RANJITHA. N. K.	Rowens
26	6922	SHARIKA. M. S	grafs.
27	6859	SNEHA. K. S	Install
28	6838	SRAVYA. V. V	Alangen
29	6873	SREEJITHA SREEDHARAN	Brook.
30	6878	SREELAKSHMI. P	(Based !!
31	6942	SRIDEVI	Bridelei
32	6809	SWETHA. B. S	Swether-
33	6832	SWETHA. K	defe.
34	6836	THARA. N. V	90362.
35	6937	THEERTHANA. A	Theon
36	6767	VIBIN KUMAR. E. M	tab?
37	6929	VISHNU KUMARAN	1
38	6867	VISHNU SURESH	Heistanting
39	6940	VYSHNA. K	VKM
40	6819	VYSHNA. P. V	tais
	1.118	15 St	1. A. A. A. A. A.
Signa	ature of Inv	vigilator :	And

DEPARTMENT OF HINDI

I SEMESTER ENTRY LEVEL EXAMINATION AUGUST-2019

SCORE SHEET

0.

Roll No	Admission number	Name of Student	Marks Out of 20
1	6914	АВНИЛТН. К	8
2	6934	ABHISHEK. K. V	3
3	6931	AJITH. V	5
4	6933	ALEENA. M	1
5	6745	ANAGHA. K	9
6	6781	ANILA. K. V	12
7	694 <mark>5</mark>	ANJALI. P. C	1
8	6752	ANJANA KRISHNAN	8
9	6906	ANJITHA. E. K	4
10	6785	ASWIN. T	14
11	6938	ATHIRA. P. G	2
12	6924	ATHIRA. R	2
13	6944	CHANDANA KRISHNENDU	6
14	6879	DEVADAS. T. V	11
15	6889	DHANYASREE. K	4
16	6757	JASEENA. K	7
17	6756	JASINA. K	11
18	6912	KAVYA. R. S	6
19	6876	KRIPA KRISHNAN	5
20	6750	MADHURIMA. P. K	7

21	6936	MRIDULA K	9
22	6898	NANDANA. K	2
23	6939	NIMISHA. P. KAMAL	3
24	6887	RAKHI KRISHNA. P. R	10
25	6946	RANJITHA. N. K	3
26	6922	SHARIKA. M. S	6
27	6859	SNEHA. K. S	5
28	6838	SRAVYA. V. V	17
29	6873	SREEJITHA SREEDHARAN	8
30	6878	SREELAKSHMI. P	10
31	6942	SRIDEVI	7
32	6809	SWETHA. B. S	9
33	6832	SWETHA. K	5
34	6836	THARA. N. V	7
35	6937	THEERTHANA. A	1
36	6767	VIBIN KUMAR. E. M	7
37	6929	VISHNU KUMARAN	3
38	6867	VISHNU SURESH	5
39	6940	VYSHNA. K	3
40	6819	VYSHNA. P. V	9

Question Paper setter

T

0

0

DQAC Coordinator

120 1 HOD OF Hindi

DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE EKNM GOVERNMENT COLLEGE ELERITHATTU MULTIPLE-CHOICE QUESTIONS (MCQS)

Entry-level course in Introduction to Political Science:

1. What is the primary focus of political science?

- A. The study of economic systems
- B. The study of psychological behaviours
- C. The study of government and political processes
- D. The study of cultural traditions

2. Which of the following is considered a characteristic of a democracy?

- A. Rule by a single individual
- B. Rule by a religious leader
- C. Free and fair elections
- D. Inheritance of political power

3. Who is known as the "Father of Political Science"?

- A. Plato
- B. Aristotle
- C. Socrates
- D. Machiavelli
- 4. What is the term for a system where power is divided between a central authority and various political units?
 - A. Unitary state
 - B. Confederation
 - C. Federation
 - D. Monarchy

5. What type of political system is characterized by the absence of government?

- A. Oligarchy
- o B. Anarchy
- C. Democracy
- D. Theocracy

6. Which of the following is a key feature of a totalitarian regime?

- A. Limited government intervention in daily life
- B. Multiparty elections
- C. Government control over all aspects of life
- D. Decentralized power structure

7. Which document is considered the supreme law of the United States?

- A. The Declaration of Independence
- B. The Federalist Papers
- C. The Constitution
- D. The Bill of Rights

8. What is political socialization?

- A. The process by which individuals learn and acquire political attitudes and behaviors
- $\circ~~$ B. The process of forming a new government
- C. The interaction between different branches of government

• D. The establishment of social policies by the government

- 9. Which of the following best describes a parliamentary system of government?
 - A. The executive is separate from the legislature
 - B. The executive is elected independently of the legislature
 - C. The executive is drawn from the legislature
 - D. The executive serves for a fixed term

10. What does the term "sovereignty" refer to in political science?

- A. A state of having multiple governing authorities 0
- B. The ability of a state to govern itself without outside interference
 C. A system where power is shared equally among all citizens
- D. The economic independence of a nation